

Central Louisiana Regional Port Contact: Blake Cooper bcooper@clrport.com (318) 473-1848

CLRP and ALEXANDRIA TERMINAL COMPANY, LLC INK BULK LIQUID OFFLOADING FACILITY USE AGREEMENT

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE - (Alexandria, LA)

February 9, 2017 - The Central Louisiana Regional Port (CLRP) is pleased to announce an agreement with Alexandria Terminal Company, LLC (ATC) for use of the Port's Liquid Off-Loading Terminal, located at the Port's property in Alexandria.

"CLRP is excited to work with Alexandria Terminal Company, LLC, in utilizing a pivotal asset of the Port," comments Bryon Salazar, President of the CLRP Commission. "This agreement not only ensures full efficiency of the Port-owned asset, but it also connects other properties within the Alexandria Industrial Park."

The agreement includes non-exclusive use and operating abilities of the liquid off-loading facility. Upon upgrades completed by the Port and ATC, the facility will have off-loading capabilities for bulk motor-grade gasoline and diesel fuel with pipeline connectivity to bulk fuel storage tanks.

"We are looking forward to expanding our business into Central Louisiana and are very pleased to be locating here at CLRP. The Red River provides a dependable, navigable waterway to support uninterrupted barge supply." Maurice Gowland, President, Alexandria Terminal Company LLC.

According to Blake Cooper, CLRP Executive Director, "Port tenants like Alexandria Terminal Company impact the local community and this particular agreement helps grow tonnage on the Red River an additional 200,000 per year."

###

About the Central Louisiana Regional Port:

Originally created in 1990, the Central Louisiana Regional Port is located off US I-49 at mile 90 on the Red River. The Port provides access to Union Pacific and KCS Railroads, Interstate 49, U.S. Highways 71, 165, 167 and Louisiana Highways 1 and 28. Alexandria International Airport is located approximately 3 miles away. Primary cargoes include inbound and outbound fertilizer, military cargo, aggregates, citric acid, equipment, and bio- carbon and fuels. During the 2015 Regular Legislative Session, the Port was made a parish-wide public entity and renamed as the Central Louisiana Regional Port Authority.